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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
58A 004 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
SB 207 — WORK SESSION
025 Steve Rissberger, Chair, Administrative Law Section, Oregon
State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
039 Chair Greenlick
040 Mr. Rissberger
043 Vice-Chair Richardson
047 Mr. Rissberger
053 Vice-Chair Richardson
055 Mr. Rissberger
060 Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
078 Anne Walsh, Executive Director, Board of Naturopathic
Examiners
58A 096 Chair Greenlick
097 Ms. Walsh
105 Chair Greenlick
108 Vice-Chair Richardson
111 Rep. Maurer

138 Chair Greenlick



58A

59A

142
150
157
160
176
178
180
182
191
207
211
233
236

240
243
246
248
255
283
293
300
310
326
342
344
354
360
378
380
385
388
398
415
424
002
016
022
025
028
031
035
040

049

055

Rep. Bonamici
Mr. Rissberger
Chair Greenlick
Ms. Walsh
Chair Greenlick
Ms. Walsh
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Maurer
Ms. Walsh
Chair Greenlick
Mr. Rissberger
Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT SB 207-1
amendments dated 04/30/07.

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Flores

Ms. Walsh

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Rep. Maurer

Mr. Rissberger

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Ms. Walsh

Vice-Chair Richardson

Ms. Walsh

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

David Nebel, Public Affairs Representative, Oregon State Bar

Vice-Chair Richardson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Vice-Chair Richardson

Rep. Gelser

Ms. Walsh

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to AMEND SB 207 on
page 2, in line 12, after "within," insert '"10 days
"

VOTE: 9-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

VOTE: 8-1-0

AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Bruun, Flores, Gelser, Kotek,



060

069

073
SB 208A — WORK SESSION

078
087
089

097

098

099

100
SB 209 - WORK SESSION
59A 102

114

117
121

127

128

129

131
SB 620 — WORK SESSION
134
153
154
158

163

Maurer, Richardson, Greenlick

NAY: 1 - Cannon

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves SB 207 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 9-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. RICHARDSON will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 208A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 208A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT C)

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 209 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 209 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 620 to the floor with a DO
PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer



164

165

167
SB 531A — WORK SESSION

169
175
177
183
185
186
189
193

59A 200

201

202

204
SB 641 — WORK SESSION
209
219
220

221

224

230

233
SB 678A — WORK SESSION

245
251
252
257

264

Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 620 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 531A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 531A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT D)

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT SB 641-1
amendments dated 05/04/07.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 641 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.

REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Greenlick

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Chair Greenlick

Vice-Chair Kotek

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 678A to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.

VOTE: 8-0-1



265
267
269
272

59A 283

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

B.

C.

D

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 678A be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 8-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:52 p.m.

SB 207, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
SB 207, written testimony of Anne Walsh, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
SB 209, written testimony of Anne Walsh, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p

SB 641, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p



