HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

TAPE LOG

May 8, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00P Tapes 58 - 59

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 207 – Work Session SB 208A – Work Session SB 209 – Work Session SB 620 – Work Session SB 531A – Work Session SB 641 – Work Session SB 678A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
58A	004	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:02 p.m.
<u>SB 207 – WOF</u>	RK SESSION	
	025	Steve Rissberger, Chair, Administrative Law Section, Oregon
		State Bar (EXHIBIT A)
	039	Chair Greenlick
	040	Mr. Rissberger
	043	Vice-Chair Richardson
	047	Mr. Rissberger
	053	Vice-Chair Richardson
	055	Mr. Rissberger
	060	Vice-Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT B)
	078	Anne Walsh, Executive Director, Board of Naturopathic
		Examiners
58A	096	Chair Greenlick
	097	Ms. Walsh
	105	Chair Greenlick
	108	Vice-Chair Richardson
	111	Rep. Maurer
	138	Chair Greenlick

142	Rep. Bonamici
150	Mr. Rissberger
157	Chair Greenlick
160	Ms. Walsh
176	Chair Greenlick
178	Ms. Walsh
180	Chair Greenlick
182	Rep. Maurer
191	Ms. Walsh
207	Chair Greenlick
211	Mr. Rissberger
233	Chair Greenlick
236	MOTION: Rep. Maurer moves to ADOPT SB 207-1
	amendments dated 04/30/07.
240	Chair Greenlick
243	Vice-Chair Kotek
246	Chair Greenlick
248	Vice-Chair Kotek
255	Rep. Cannon
283	Rep. Flores
293	Ms. Walsh
300	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
310	Rep. Maurer
326	Mr. Rissberger
342	Chair Greenlick
344	Vice-Chair Kotek
354	Ms. Walsh
360	Vice-Chair Richardson
378	Ms. Walsh
380	Vice-Chair Richardson
385	Chair Greenlick
388	Rep. Cannon
398	Rep. Gelser
415	Chair Greenlick
424	Rep. Bonamici
002	David Nebel, Public Affairs Representative, Oregon State Bar
016	Vice-Chair Richardson
022	Chair Greenlick
025	Rep. Bonamici
028	Vice-Chair Richardson
031	Rep. Gelser
035	Ms. Walsh
040	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves to AMEND SB 207 on page 2, in line 12, after "within," insert "10 days "
049	VOTE: 9-0-0
	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	CARRIED.
055	VOTE: 8-1-0
	AYE: 8 - Bonamici, Bruun, Flores, Gelser, Kotek,

58A

59A

		Maurer, Richardson, Greenlick NAY: 1 - Cannon Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	060	MOTION: Rep. Richardson moves SB 207 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	069	VOTE: 9-0-0
	007	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. REP. RICHARDSON will lead discussion on the floor.
	073	Chair Greenlick
SB 208A -	WORK SESSION	Chan Greeniek
	078	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	087	Chair Greenlick
	089	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 208A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	097	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.EXCUSED:1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	098	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 208A be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	099	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
	100	CARRIED.
CD 200 M	100	Chair Greenlick
<u>SB 209 - W</u> 59A	VORK SESSION	Sandy Thisle Cinks, Committee Administrator
39 A	102 114	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT C)
	117	Vice-Chair Kotek
	121	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 209 to the floor with a DO
	127	PASS recommendation.
	127	VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED.
	128	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 209 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	129	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	131	Chair Greenlick
<u>SB 620 – V</u>	VORK SESSION	
	134	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	153	Chair Greenlick
	154	Vice-Chair Kotek
	158	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 620 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	163	VOTE: 8-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

	164	Chair Greenlick declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 620 be placed on the
	104	CONSENT CALENDAR.
	165	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	167	Chair Greenlick
<u>SB 531A – </u>	WORK SESSION	
	169	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	175	Chair Greenlick
	177	Vice-Chair Kotek
	183	Rep. Gelser
	185	Chair Greenlick
	186	Rep. Cannon
	189	Vice-Chair Kotek
	193	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 531A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
59A	200	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
	201	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 531A be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	202	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	204	Chair Greenlick
<u>SB 641 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	209	Vice-Chair Kotek
	219	Chair Greenlick (EXHIBIT D)
	220	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves to ADOPT SB 641-1 amendments dated 05/04/07.
	221	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	224	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 641 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	230	VOTE: 8-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.
222	222	REP. GELSER will lead discussion on the floor.
CD (50)	233	Chair Greenlick
<u>56 0/8A –</u>	WORK SESSION	Sandy Thiala Cirka Committee Administrator
	245	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	251	Chair Greenlick
	252	Vice-Chair Kotek
	257	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 678A to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
	264	VOTE: 8-0-1

		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick the motion CARRIED.
	265	MOTION: Rep. Kotek moves SB 678A be placed on the
		CONSENT CALENDAR.
	267	VOTE: 8-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	269	Rep. Flores
	272	Chair Greenlick
59A	283	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 3:52 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 207, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. SB 207, written testimony of Anne Walsh, Rep. Tina Kotek, 2 pp
- C. SB 209, written testimony of Anne Walsh, Rep. Mitch Greenlick, 1 p
- D. SB 641, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p